) C11Y OF ORLANDO

Civil Service Board Minutes ¢ December 19, 2016

The Civil Service Board Special Meeting was called to order on Monday, December 19, 2016 at
4:00 P.M. by Chairman Jeffrey Sirolly in City Hall Council Chamber, second floor, One City
Commons, 400 South Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida.

Members present: Also present:

Jeffrey Sirolly — Chairman [2/0]* Arlene Gonzalez, Human Resources Division
Erin Koski — Chief Examiner [2/1]*

Peter Scott — [2/0]*

Nicole Higgins — [2/0]*

Members absent:
Debi Fuller — [2/1]*
*[Number of meetings to date this fiscal year/number of regularly scheduled meetings missed]

1. Call to Order
a. Chairman Sirolly called the meeting to order at 4:00 P.M.

2. Consideration of the Minutes
a. It was moved by Mr. Scott and seconded by Ms. Higgins to approve the minutes of Civil
Service Board Meeting of November 17, 2016. Motion carried.

3. Public Comment
a. Chairman Sirolly asked if there were any comments from the public. There were no
comments from the public at this time.

4. Old Business
5. New Business
a. Civil Service
i. 2016 OFD Lieutenant Promotional Exam Results

Chairman Sirolly noted the results of those who passed the 2016 OFD Lieutenant
Promotional Exam.

Name Score
Chantigian, Carl 85.74
Hernandez, Charles 85.11

Walker, Joshua 84.36



CIVIL SERVICE BOARD SPECIAL MINUTES ¢ December 19, 2016

Romano, Daniel
Anctil, Robert
Alicea, Jason
Tardugno, Joseph
Beres, Michael
Scholes, Phillip
Bergen, Arthur
Washington, Manny
Fussel, Clayton
Walker, Corey
Monsalve, Andres
Salter, Christopher
Philman, Corey
Pearce, Bryan
Butschek, Scott
Ivie, Stacy

OFD Lieutenant Promotional Eligibility List
It was moved by Ms. Higgins and seconded by Ms. Koski to certify the 2016

83.34
82.39
81.60
80.76
80.52
80.20
80.09
79.84
78.86
77.17
74.44
73.80
73.67
12.72
71.18
66.64

Page 2 of 3

OFD Lieutenant Promotional Eligibility List effective December 19, 2016. Motioned

carried.

Name

Chantigian, Carl
Hernandez, Charles
Walker, Joshua
Romano, Daniel
Anctil, Robert
Alicea, Jason
Tardugno, Joseph
Beres, Michael
Scholes, Phillip
Bergen, Arthur
Washington, Manny
Fussel, Clayton
Walker, Corey
Monsalve, Andres
Salter, Christopher
Philman, Corey
Pearce, Bryan
Butschek, Scott
Ivie, Stacy

b. Police

c. Fire



CIVIL SERVICE BOARD SPECIAL MINUTES ¢ December 19, 2016 Page 3 of 3

6. Other Business

7. Adjournment
It was moved by Mr. Scott and seconded by Ms. Koski to adjourn the Civil Service Board

Meeting. Motion carried. Meeting adjourned at 4:02 P.M.

Arlene Gonzalez, Human Resources

NOTICE

If a person desires to appeal any decision with respect to any matter considered at this meeting,
such person will need a record of the proceedings; for this purpose, such person may need to
ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made which includes the testimony and
evidence upon which appeal is to be based.




