

# Civil Service Board Minutes • December 19, 2016

The Civil Service Board Special Meeting was called to order on Monday, December 19, 2016 at 4:00 P.M. by Chairman Jeffrey Sirolly in City Hall Council Chamber, second floor, One City Commons, 400 South Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida.

#### **Members present:**

Jeffrey Sirolly – Chairman [2/0]\* Erin Koski – Chief Examiner [2/1]\* Peter Scott – [2/0]\* Nicole Higgins – [2/0]\*

## Also present:

Arlene Gonzalez, Human Resources Division

# **Members absent:**

Debi Fuller – [2/1]\*

# 1. Call to Order

a. Chairman Sirolly called the meeting to order at 4:00 P.M.

## 2. Consideration of the Minutes

a. It was moved by Mr. Scott and seconded by Ms. Higgins to approve the minutes of Civil Service Board Meeting of November 17, 2016. Motion carried.

#### 3. Public Comment

a. Chairman Sirolly asked if there were any comments from the public. There were no comments from the public at this time.

#### 4. Old Business

# 5. New Business

#### a. Civil Service

2016 OFD Lieutenant Promotional Exam Results
 Chairman Sirolly noted the results of those who passed the 2016 OFD Lieutenant Promotional Exam.

Name	<u>Score</u>
Chantigian, Carl	85.74
Hernandez, Charles	85.11
Walker, Joshua	84.36

<sup>\*[</sup>Number of meetings to date this fiscal year/number of regularly scheduled meetings missed]

Romano, Daniel	83.34
Anctil, Robert	82.39
Alicea, Jason	81.60
Tardugno, Joseph	80.76
Beres, Michael	80.52
Scholes, Phillip	80.20
Bergen, Arthur	80.09
Washington, Manny	79.84
Fussel, Clayton	78.86
Walker, Corey	77.17
Monsalve, Andres	74.44
Salter, Christopher	73.80
Philman, Corey	73.67
Pearce, Bryan	72.72
Butschek, Scott	71.18
Ivie, Stacy	66.64

# ii. OFD Lieutenant Promotional Eligibility List

It was moved by Ms. Higgins and seconded by Ms. Koski to certify the 2016 OFD Lieutenant Promotional Eligibility List effective December 19, 2016. Motioned carried.

# **Name**

Chantigian, Carl

Hernandez, Charles

Walker, Joshua

Romano, Daniel

Anctil, Robert

Alicea, Jason

Tardugno, Joseph

Beres, Michael

Scholes, Phillip

Bergen, Arthur

Washington, Manny

Fussel, Clayton

Walker, Corey

Monsalve, Andres

Salter, Christopher

Philman, Corey

Pearce, Bryan

Butschek, Scott

Ivie, Stacy

# b. Police

# c. Fire

# 6. Other Business

# 7. Adjournment

It was moved by Mr. Scott and seconded by Ms. Koski to adjourn the Civil Service Board Meeting. Motion carried. Meeting adjourned at 4:02 P.M.

Arlene Gonzalez, Human Resources

### **NOTICE**

If a person desires to appeal any decision with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, such person will need a record of the proceedings; for this purpose, such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made which includes the testimony and evidence upon which appeal is to be based.